Mul ng , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mul ng.com
  SPS  Series
Emergency Power Systems
  ordering information
MODEL # WATTS/VA RATING* VOLTAGE OPTIONS1,2
  ORDERING INFORMATION
SPS 120/27755/125
110/125

SD = Self-Testing / Self-Diagnostics4
CEC = Title 20 Compliant
ORDERING EXAMPLE: SPS-110/125-120/277-SD
Mul ng , Inc.
 46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mul ng.com
ADD SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
Surface Mount Housing-S
-R Recess Mount Housing (3)
-T Plenum Rated Ceiling T-Grid Mount Housing (3)
-SP Special Housing Color (specify)
-4C 4 Output Circuit Switching (4)
-RTS Remote Test Switch Panel (4)
-AO Adjustable Output/Dimmer Bypass (4)
-SDT Self-Testing / Self-Diagnostics (4)
-CEC              Title 20 Compliant
WARRANTY & LISTING
FEATURES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Unit: (excluding lamps) Full coverage against defects in materials and
workmanship for 3 years from date of shipment.
• Battery: 3 years full warranty plus an additional 7 years of pro- rata
coverage.
• All models are UL924 Listed and meet NFPA 101 Life Safety Code,
NEC, OSHA, Local and State Codes. Optional T-Grid models are
plenum rated, to UL2043 and meets city of Chicago CCEA Require-
ments.
• UL Listed for damp locations (20° - 30°C).
• Optional -CEC models are Certified to CEC Under Title 20 regulations
• FCC Part 15 Class A Compliant.
• For powering incandescent, fluorescent, induction and LED fixtures*
• Sinusoidal output eliminates compatibility problems
• Universal 120/277VAC, 60Hz. input/output
• Unit capacities up to 220W/250VA
• "Soft Start" design reduces fixture inrush current
• Unit may be installed up to 1,000 feet from controlled fixture(s)
• Surface, recessed or T-Grid mount models
• Lumen output from fixture is 100% of nominal
• Unique design eliminates compatibility problems with LED drivers as
well as fluorescent and induction ballasts
• Compatible with dimming ballasts
• Normally-ON and/or Normally-OFF load output
• Provisions for local switching capability - Always on during emergen-
cy conditions regardless of local switch position
• Emergency fixtures can be ON, OFF or SWITCHED
• Solid-state, line latched low voltage disconnect provides protection
against deep discharge
• Long life, maintenance-free lead-calcium battery
• Momentary test switch
• AC-ON, Charge-ON and Inverter-ON LED indicators
* Consult factory for compatibility for other lamp types
WIRING
Connection to an unswitched AC circuit is required by the NEC. Wiring
access is provided for by conduit knockouts in the unit housing.
SPS-55/125 and SPS-110/125 models also provide knockouts in the
back of the housing for rear wiring from standard electrical boxes when
surface mounting.
LOAD COMPATIBILITY
SYSTEM OPTIONS
SPS model’s clean, sinusoidal AC output will operate incandescent
lamps as well as all common fluorescent, induction and LED lamp types.
Consult factory for compatibility with all other lamp types. Lighting